
15 Acmena

10 Acmena

15

R
L9

7.
5

RL96.0RL96.0

1:
20

 P
A

TH

DRYING
AREA

RL96.0

RL95.60

RL96.0

RL97.4RL97.0

RL96.9 RL96.5

1:14 RAMP

STEPS

160
A

CARPORT

No.24

No.22

No.20

CARPORT

GARAGE

EXISTING
PLAYGROUND

B I T U M
 E N

EXISTING DRAINAGE

EASEMENT

2 BEDRM UNIT

1 BEDRM UNIT
2 BEDRM UNIT

2 BEDRM UNIT 1 BEDRM UNIT

2 BEDRM UNIT 2 BEDRM UNIT

3 BEDRM UNIT

A101 - RL 97.2   
A102 - RL 97.2   

A103 - RL 96.0   

B101 - RL 96.5   

B102 - RL 96.5   B103 - RL 96.5   

B104 - RL 96.0   

B105 - RL 96.0   
B106 - RL 96.0   

B107 - RL 96.0   

Area - 87.54 sq m

Area - 57.29 sq m
Area - 81.13 sq m

Area - 56.06 sq m

Area - 77.09 sq m

Area - 59.03 sq mArea - 78.21 sq m

1 BEDRM UNIT

2 BEDRM UNIT

Area - 87.03 sq m

1.63
cu m

1.46
cu m

3.66
cu m

2.00
cu m

2.80
cu m

3.56
cu m

2.91
cu m

1.21
cu m

1.18
cu m

4.86
cu m

1.57
cu m

1.73
cu m

4.83
cu m

2.27
cu m

1.57
cu m

3.83
cu m

8.69
cu m

COURTYARD
Area - --.-- sq m

COURTYARD COURTYARD COURTYARD
COURTYARD

Area - --.-- sq m Area - --.-- sq m Area - --.-- sq m

COURTYARDCOURTYARDCOURTYARD
Area - --.-- sq m Area - --.-- sq m Area - --.-- sq m

RL 96.0   

Non-Visitable

Non-Visitable

Non-Visitable

Visitable

Visitable

2.37
cu m

4.26
cu m

LOBBY

4.36
cu m
4.36
cu m

5.12
cu m

14.0
cu m

Area - 101.14 sq m

Area - 103.35 sq m

 RL96.740

 RL98.200

 RL97.900

 RL97.700

RAMP1:5  RL94.150

97

98 97

98

94

96
97

99 102

103
101

95

100

100

99 Pro
jec

t

Draw
ing

 Title

Issu
e

Draw
n:

Chec
ked

:

Job
 No:

Sca
le:

Dwg N
o.

Plo
t

File

COURTYARD

COURTYARD

97

98 97

98

99 102

103
101

100

99

98

2 BEDRM UNIT

Area - 76.21 sq m

1 BEDRM UNIT

Area - 55.15 sq m

2 BEDRM UNIT

Area - 81.48 sq m

2 BEDRM UNIT

1 BEDRM UNIT

2 BEDRM UNIT

Area - 75.78 sq m

97.5

99
99.5

98.5

C
O

M
M

O
N

 A
R

EA

94

95

95

96

96

96

97

97

97 98

98

99

99

100

101

102

103

60.05

66.115

28
.18

5

31

32

33

34

35

64

65

65A

100.52

99.56

99.36
99.19

98
.26

97.82

98.40

96.72

95.78

10
0.7

1 100.48
10

0.3
2

99.03

98.59

97.27

99.42

100.16

100.05
100.23

100.27

98.93

98
.49

97.94

99.78

99.77

99.36

99.30

100.03

99.21

98.88

95.43

97.73

94.93

95
.96

97.75

RL.1
07

.64

RL.107.60

97.24

103.41

104.09

98.50

98
.4

3

98.63

RL.1
06

.12

RL..108.61

RL.109.02

95.57

RL.1
07

.12

KERB

2030

20.115

(A)

(A)

(B)

COUNCIL

RESERVE

ROAD
6   6   0   8

N
O

R
TH

        SH
O

R
E         R

AILW
AY       LIN

E
D

. P.   7 8 5 8 6 5

VEHICLE
CROSSING

VEHICLE
CROSSING

VEHICLE
CROSSING

VEHICLE
CROSSING

VEHICLE
CROSSING

93.96

98 628

98.63

98.20

98.75

96
.2

7

96.79

97.00
97.05

96.48

96.37

96.59

94.90

94.69

94.88

94.91

94.94

93.68

95.09

95.07

94.05

94.08

94.15

94.82

94.84

94
.9

4

PI
T

INV.750 DIAM.

INV.

SEWER 
MANHOLE

P/POLE

(A)

(A)

Eleham Road

Wolseley

Road

CAMPHOR LAUREL
TO BE REMOVED

R
L9

8.
92

R
L9

8.
77

RAMP

R
L9

8.
34

RL98.00

LETTERBOXES

800 HIGH RETAINING WALL 800 HIGH RETAINING WALLLETTERBOXES

BLOCK 'B' LOBBY
RL 96.0R

L9
6.

5

RL96.0RL96.0

RL96.0

LETTERBOXES

1
102

1
102

2102 1 
Eucalyptus 1 Eucalyptus

1 Eucalyptus

SUBSTATION

1 Magnolia
1 Magnolia

1 Magnolia1 Magnolia
1 Michelia

1 Michelia

1 
Angophora

1 
Elaeocarpus

1 Elaeocarpus

1 Elaeocarpus

1 Elaeocarpus

1 Angophora

1 Angophora

1 Angophora

1 Michelia

1 Michelia 1 Michelia

1 Michelia

1 Prunus blireanna

1 Prunus blireanna

1 Prunus 
blireanna

1 Michelia 

1 Largerstroemia
1 Largerstroemia

1 Michelia

2 Michelia

6 Michelia

1 Largerstroemia

9 Liriodendron

30 Gardenia 
'Florida'

34 
Viburnum

285 
Clivea

48 Liriope 'Evergreen 
Giant'

40 Gardenia 
'Radicans'

20 Raphiolepis 'Oriental 
Pearl'

25 Raphiolepis 'Oriental 
Pearl'

250 Clivea 

14 Gardenia 
'Florida'
12 Viburnum 40 Gardenia 'Radicans' 12 Raphiolepis 'Oriental Pearl'

24 Raphiolepis 'Oriental Pearl'

250 Clivea

25 Gardenia 'Florida'

32 Viburnum40 Gardenia 'Radicans'

BIOSWALE 
PLANTING
10 Carex
10 Gahnia
10 Isolepsis
10 Juncus
10 Restio 
10 Schoenus
10 Schoenoplectus

BIOSWALE 
PLANTING
30 Carex
30 Gahnia
30 Isolepsis
30 Juncus
30 Restio 
30 Schoenus
30 Schoenoplectus

32 Viburnum
12 Gardenia

9 Camellia
1 Acer

40 Liriope 'Evergreen Giant'6 Gardenia 'Florida'
9 Gardenia 'Florida'
6 Camellia

52 Liriope 
'Evergreen Giant'

7 Camellia
10 Gardenia'Florida'
15 Convovulous

120 Agapanthus
7 Camellia
10 Gardenia 'Florida'
15 Convovulous

5 Gardenia 'Florida'
10 Convovulous5 Gardenia 'Florida'

10 Convovulous

6 Gardenia 'FLorida'
24 Convovulous6 Gardenia 'Florida'

24 Convovulous

3 Gardenia 'Florida'
6 Convovulous

6 Aspidistra

6 Gardenia 'Florida'
12 Convovulous

3 Gardenia 'Florida'
6 Convovulous

6 Aspidistra

6 Gardenia 'Florida'
12 Convovulous

7 Camellia
4 Azalea

8 Gardenia 'Florida
50 Agapanthus Dwarf

6 Camellia
2 Azalea
2 Gardenia 'Florida
25 Agapanthus Dwarf

6 Aspidistraa
6 Aspidistra

20 Liriope 'Evergreen Giant'

6 Azalea
35 Gardenis 'Radicans'

6 Azalea
35 Gardenis 'Radicans'

6 Azalea
35 Gardenis 'Radicans'6 Gardena 'Magnifica'

5o Agapanthus Dwarf
6 Gardena 'Magnifica'
5o Agapanthus Dwarf

7 Murraya
40 Clivea

10 Murraya
40 Clivea

3 Michelia 'Paradise'
20 Gardenia 'Radicans'

2 Michelia 'Paradise'
20 Clivea

2 Raphiolepsis 'Springtime'
6 Liriope 'Evergreen Giant'

10 Michelia 'Paradise'
20 Clivea

20 Liriope 
'Evergreen Giant'

7 Michelia 'Paradise'
10 Gardenia 'Magnifica'

20 Clivea

10 Aspidistra

43 Acmena

800 Lomandra longifolia 'Tanika'
400 Lomandra longifolia

400 Dianella caerulea

200 Lomandra longifolia 'Tanika'
80 Lomandra longifolia
80 Dianella caerulea

NATIVE GRASSES + GROUND COVERS
Planted in groups of 15
100 Dianella caerulea
200 Lomandra longifolia
200 Themeda australis

NATIVE GRASSES + GROUND COVERS
Planted in groups of 15
20 Dianella caerulea
40 Lomandra longifolia
40 Themeda australis

NATIVE GRASSES + GROUND COVERS
Planted in groups of 15
10 Dianella caerulea
20 Lomandra longifolia

NATIVE GRASSES + GROUND COVERS
Planted in groups of 15
80 Dianella caerulea
80 Lomandra longifolia
80 Themeda australis

NATIVE SCREEN SHRUBS
Planted in groups of 5
10 Acacia
20 Breyynia 
10 Clerodendron
20 Dodonaea
20Kunzea
15 Notelaea
15 Persoonia
15 Platylobium

20  Acmena

42 Viburnum
80 Liriope 'Evergreen Giant'

70 Liriope 'Evergreen Giant'

9 Gardenia 'Florida'
6 Camellia

9 Gardenia 'Florida'
6 Camellia

9 Gardenia 'Florida'
7 Camellia

GATE

1800MM HIGH TIMBER FENCE

1800MM HIGH TIMBER FENCE

GATE

GATE

RESIDENTIAL REDEVELOPMENT PROPOSED
REFER TO SEPARATE CONCURRENT DA
PROPOSED LOT 102,  ELEHAM ROAD  , LINDFIELD

1 Magnolia

FOUNTAIN

SEATS AND POTS

BBQ, PERGOLA AND 
SEATING AREA

3 x RELOCATED (on site) 
PHOENIX PALMS 
1 x new Phoenix

1 Michelia

1 Elaeocarpus

40 Liriope
'Evergreen Giant'

5 Lophostemon

24 Liriope
'Evergreen Giant'

7 Eucalyptus

1 Eucalyptus

2 Acer

1 Acer

2 Acer

BLOCK 'A' LOBBY
RL 96.0

1

2

3

4

5
6

7

8
10

11

12

13

14
1516171820

21

23
2224

25
26

27
28

29
30

32
31

33

34

36
37

38

39

40

51
46

41
4243

4544

35

47
48

49 50

52

53
54

59

61

62

63
64 65

66

68
69

70

71

72 73

74

76

75

77

143

150

151

144

145

19

98
.21

96.75

96.07

95.93

95.64

95.59

94.91

94.07

98.30

97.73

96.74

95.95

94.60

94.12

96.67

96
.6

0

95.91

95
.6

0

94.7894.96

94.99

94.95

94.93

94.74

95.24

95.51

94
.7

6

94.89

94.58

93.89

93.60

93.59

94.41

94.36

94.08

97.67

97.03

96.77

96.56

95.25

98.34

97.91

96.56

95.02

96.45

96.62

96.62

96.57

99.16

98.89

98.97

96.8697.35

97.17

97.17

97.3397.18

97.73

BITUMEN

WALL

TOP OF

95.77

WALL

TOP OF

94.05

96.42

96.44

96.28

97.20

96.98

96.94

97.10
97.05

97.35

97.41
97.61 97.40

97.30

97.30

97.36

97.02

97.01

97.11

97.00 96.86

96.82
96.77

96.79
96.71

96.60

96.50

96.68

96.40

96.19

96.03

96.10

95.88

95.74
95.58

95.53

95.47
95.05 95.00

94.77
94.72

94.2694.58

95
.28

95
.8

5

96.33

96.81

97.10

97.58

97.08

96.84

97.01

98.47
98.56

98.51

96.72

96.91

97.28

97.28

96.79

96.76

94.82

95.30

95.78

96.21

96.66

97.11

97.53

98.06

98.77

98.17

97.61

96.69

96.25

95.81

95.31

94.81

94.19

95.13

95.15

94
.7

6

94.39

95.68

96.40

97.17

98.48

98.53

98.13

97.92

97.46

97.31

97.25

97.07

96.64

96.20

95.99

95.54

95.32
95.25

95.09

94.48

96.99

98.25

95.88
94.30

93.26

106.12

96.53

96.45
96.62

97.80 96.73

98.34

1:200 @ A1

06/12/10

1725/L - 01
date:

drawing no:

scale:

LANDSCAPE PLAN

drawing title:

project:

architect:

landscape architect:

revision: DATE:

client:

Architects & Landscape Consultants - 
60 Strathallen Avenue, 
Northbridge NSW 2063  
Ph:  9958.0488  Fax: 9958.6424
E-mail: info@pdmayoh.com.au 

A R C H I T E C T S 

jla Suite 3,    5 Earl Street, Mosman NSW 2088

p:02 9969 9866 e:landesign@bigpond.com

L  A  N  D  S  C  A  P  E     A  R  C  H  I  T  E  C  T U R  E
J  O  H  N    L  O  C  K   &   a s s o c i a t e s

G
F
E
D
C
B
A

11/04/2011
06/12/2010
29/11/2010
25/11/2010
22/11/2010
19/11/2010
20/10/2010

REVISED ISSUE
DA ISSUE
COORDINATION ISSUE
COORDINATION ISSUE
COORDINATION ISSUE
COORDINATION ISSUE
SKETCH ISSUE

N

Masada College
Residential Redevelopment

2-8, Eleham Road,
Lindfield, NSW

Masada College
Lindfield NSW

KEY

COURTYARD 
PAVING

SHRUBS

TREES

EXISTING TREES
TO REMAIN

EXISTING TREES
TO BE REMOVED

PATHS

STEPPING STONES

GRASSES AND 
GROUNDCOVERS

LAWN

MULCH

PALMS

EXISTING TREE 
REFERENCE

TIMBER FENCE 
+ GATES
EXISTING 
CONTOURS + 
SPOT HEIGHTS

SWALE/ 
BIORETENTION
REFER STORMWATER 
DOCUMENTATION

DRAINAGE PITS
REFER STORMWATER 
DOCUMENTATION

75

PROPOSED  
SPOT HEIGHTS

100.5
98.35

RL 100.10

1
02

1
02

202
202

PLANT SCHEDULE
Botanical name Common Name Hgt Spg QTY Size

Trees
Acer palmatum Japanese Maple 6mm 5 100L
Angophora  costata Smooth Barked  Apple 10m 4 75L
Elaeocarpus reticulatus Blueberry Ash 8m 4 100L
Eucalyptus saligna Sydney Blue Gum 20m 4 75L
Largerstoemia indica x L.Lfauriei 'Sioux' Largerstoemia 4m 3 75L
Liriodendron tulipifera Tulip Tree 20m 5 200L
Lophostemon conferta Brush Box 15m 8 200L
Magnolia stellata Star Magnolia 4m 4 100L
Michelia doltsopa Chinese Magnolia 5m 16 100L
Phoenix canariensis Canary Island Date Palm 10m 4 Spec.
Prunus blierana Double Flowering Plum 5m 3 100L

Shrubs
Acacia implexa Hickory 8m 2m 10 300mm
Acmena smithii var. minor Lilly Pilly 3m 1.2m 88 200mm
Azalea Alba Magnifica Azalea 2m 1.5/m2 22 300mm
Breynia oblongifolia Coffee Bush 1.5m 1.5/m2 55 200mm
Camellia sasanqua 'Silk' Camellia 2m 1m 61 300mm
Clerodendron tomentosum Hairy Clerodendron 4m 2m 10 200mm
Dodonea triquetra Common Hop Bush 3m 2m 20 200mm
Gardenia augusta 'Florida' Gardenia 1.5m 1m 121 200mm
Gardenia augusta 'Magnifica' Gardenia 1.5m 1m 22 200mm
Kunzea ambigua Tick Bush 1.5 1.5/m2 20 200mm
Michelia 'Paradise Perfection' Perfection 3m 1m 22 300mm
Murraya paniculata Orrange Jessamine 3m 1m 20 300mm
Notelaea var. longifolia longifolia Mock Olive 1m 1m 15 150mm
Persoonia linearis Narrow-leaf Geebung 1m 1m 15 150mm
Platylobium formosum Handsome Flat-pea 1m 1m 15 150mm
Raphiolepis 'Springtime' Springtime 1m 1m 2 200mm
Viburnum odoratissimum Sweet Viburnum 3m 1.2m 74 300mm

EXISTING TREE SCHEDULE 
NOTE: Refer to Tree Survey and Report by Environmental InSites

for the detailed assessment

# Botanical Name Common Name Hgtm Recommendation/ Notes

1 Eucalyptus acmenoides White Mahogany 20m Located within Council Reserve
2 Ginko biloba Maidenhair Tree 10m Located within Council Reserve
3 Eucalyptus saligna Sydney Blue Gum 23m Located within Council Reserve
4 Eucalyptus saligna Sydney Blue Gum 20m Located within Council Reserve
5 Eucalyptus saligna Sydney Blue Gum 23m Located within Council Reserve
6 Eucalyptus saligna Sydney Blue Gum 23m Located within Council Reserve
7 Eucalyptus saligna Sydney Blue Gum 25m Located within Council Reserve
8 Eucalyptus saligna Sydney Blue Gum 22m RETAIN
10 Pinus radiata Radiata Pine 18m RETAIN
11 Melaleuca quinquenervia Broad-leaved Paperbark 10m RETAIN
12 Melaleuca quinquenervia Broad-leaved Paperbark 10m RETAIN
13 Melaleuca quinquenervia Broad-leaved Paperbark 10m RETAIN
14 Eucalyptus grandis Flooded Gum 12m RETAIN
15 Eucalyptus grandis Flooded Gum 18m RETAIN
16 Casuarina glauca Swamp Oak 9m RETAIN
17 Casuarina glauca Swamp Oak 9m RETAIN
18 Casuarina glauca Swamp Oak 9m RETAIN
19 Casuarina glauca Swamp Oak 15m RETAIN
20 Casuarina glauca Swamp Oak 15m RETAIN
21 Casuarina glauca Swamp Oak 15m RETAIN
22 Eucalyptus grandis Flooded Gum 20m RETAIN
23 Eucalyptus grandis Flooded Gum 20m RETAIN
24 Syncarpia glomulifera Turpentine 5m RETAIN
25 Casuarina glauca Swamp Oak 19m RETAIN
26 Casuarina glauca Swamp Oak 12m RETAIN
27 Casuarina glauca Swamp Oak 20m RETAIN
28 Syncarpia glomulifera Turpentine 12m RETAIN
29 Eucalyptus grandis Flooded Gum 14m RETAIN
30 Pittosporum undulatum Sweet Pittosporum 12m RETAIN
31 Syncarpia glomulifera Turpentine 10m RETAIN
32 Eucalyptus grandis Flooded Gum 18m RETAIN
33 Casuarina glauca Swamp Oak 10m RETAIN
34 Casuarina glauca Swamp Oak 10m RETAIN
35 Eucalyptus grandis Flooded Gum 18m RETAIN
36 Pittosporum undulatum Sweet Pittosporum 9m RETAIN
37 Eucalyptus grandis Flooded Gum 9m RETAIN
38 Casuarina glauca Swamp Oak 18m RETAIN
39 Eucalyptus grandis Flooded Gum 18m RETAIN
40 Eucalyptus grandis Flooded Gum 17m RETAIN
41 Casuarina glauca Swamp Oak 15m RETAIN
43 Casuarina glauca Swamp Oak 15m RETAIN
44 Casuarina glauca Swamp Oak 15m RETAIN
45 Casuarina glauca Swamp Oak 18m RETAIN
46 Casuarina glauca Swamp Oak 18m REMOVE
47 Casuarina glauca Swamp Oak 18m REMOVE
48 Casuarina glauca Swamp Oak 18m REMOVE
49 Casuarina glauca Swamp Oak 14m REMOVE
50 Casuarina glauca Swamp Oak 20m REMOVE
51 Eucalyptus grandis Flooded Gum 18m REMOVE
52 Eucalyptus saligna Sydney Blue Gum 17m RETAIN
53 Ficus microcarpa var hilli Small-fruited Fig 16m RETAIN
54 Casuarina glauca Swamp Oak 20m REMOVE
55 Casuarina glauca Swamp Oak 21m REMOVE
56 Casuarina glauca Swamp Oak 22m REMOVE
57 Casuarina glauca Swamp Oak 23m REMOVE
58 Casuarina glauca Swamp Oak 24m REMOVE
59 Cinnamomum camphora Camphor Laurel 15m REMOVE
61 Eucalyptus saligna Sydney Blue Gum 13m RETAIN
62 Eucalyptus saligna Sydney Blue Gum 13m RETAIN
63 Brachychiton acerifolius Illawara Flame TRee 13m RETAIN
64 Eucalyptus saligna Sydney Blue Gum 14m RETAIN
65 Grevillea robusta Silky Oak 14m RETAIN
66 Jacaranda mimosaefolia Jacaranda 12m RETAIN
67 Eucalyptus acmenoides White Mahogany 12m RETAIN
68 Phoenix canariensis Canary Island Date Palm 9m TRANSPLANT
69 Phoenix canariensis Canary Island Date Palm 9m TRANSPLANT
70 Celtis occidentalis American Hackberry 7m REMOVE
71 Celtis occidentalis American Hackberry 7m REMOVE
72 Celtis occidentalis American Hackberry 8m REMOVE
73 Eucalyptus saligna Sydney Blue Gum 12m RETAIN
74 Phoenix canariensis Canary Island Date Palm 7m TRANSPLANT
75 Eucalyptus saligna Sydney Blue Gum 14m RETAIN
76 Eucalyptus saligna Sydney Blue Gum 15m RETAIN
77 Araucaria heterophylla Norfolk Island Pine 18m RETAIN

Botanical name Common Name Hgt Spg QTY Size

Ground Covers
Agapanthus orientalis 'Blue' Agapanthus 1m 2/m2 60 200mm
Agapanthus orientalis 'White' Agapanthus 1m 2/m2 60 200mm
Agapanthus orientalis Dwarf 'Blue' Dwarf Agapanthus 0.5m 4/m2 90 150mm
Agapanthus orientalis Dwarf 'White' Dwarf Agapanthus 0.5m 4/m2 85 150mm
Aspidistra elatior Cast Iron Plant 1m 4/m2 34 200mm
Clivea miniata Kaffir Lilly 0.5m 5/m2 140 200mm
Convovulus cneorum Silverbush 0.5m 3/m2 134 200mm
Gardenia Radicans' Prostrate Gardenia 0.5m 5/m2 125 200mm
Liriope 'Evergreen Giant' Giant Liriope 0.5m 4/m2 352 150mm

Native Grasses
Dianella caerulea Flax Lilly 1m 4/m2 690 140mm
Lomandra longifolia Mat Rush 1.5m 2/m2 820 140mm
Lomandra 'Tanika' Fine-leaved Mat Rush 0.7m 5/m2 320 140mm
Themeda australis Kangaroo Grass 0.5m 4/m2 1000 140mm

Bioswale Species
Carex apressa Tall Sedge 1.5m 5/m2 30 tube
Gahnia clarkei Saw Sedge 1m 5/m2 30 tube
Isolepsis nodosa Knobby Club-rush 1.5m 5/m2 30 tube
Juncus continuus 1m 5/m2 30 tube
Restio tetraphyllus Tassle Cord Rush Shade 1m 5/m2 30 tube
Schoenus apogon Common Bog Rush 1m 5/m2 30 tube
Schoenoplectus mucronatus Bog Bulrush 1m 5/m2 30 tube
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